$’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 121,457 - - 121,457
Financial Assets  33,199  30,933   1,179,744   1,243,876
Investment Income Receivables - - 1,554 1,554
Due from brokers – receivables for
securities sold

- -  8,818   8,818

Total Financial assets 154,656 30,933 1,190,116 1,375,705

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit and net assets attributable to
unitholders to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the
risk variables have been based on the Trustee’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in interest rates, foreign exchange rates and market volatility. Actual movements in
the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors. As a result, historic
variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

Price Risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-15% MSCI Index +7.5% MSCI Index -100 Basis Points +200 Basis Points

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2024  (39,307)  19,653   (1,411)  2,822

 -15% MSCI Index +7.5% MSCI Index -100 Basis Points +200 Basis Points

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 (186,581) 93,291  (1,547) 3,093

  21

Foreign exchange risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-10%
USD

+10%
 USD

-10%
GBP

+10%
GBP

-10%
 Euro

+10%
Euro

-10%
CAND

+10%
CAND

-10%
YEN

+10%
YEN

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June
2024

 (1)  1   (2,163)  2,163   -   -   -   -   -   -

-10%
USD

+10%
USD

-10%
GBP

+10%
GBP

-10%
Euro

+10%
Euro

-10%
CAND

+10%
CAND

-10%
YEN

+10%
YEN

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June
2023 (31,066) 31,066 (2,242) 2,242 (201) 201 (208) 208 (278) 278

(c) Credit risk
The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full
when they fall due, causing a financial loss to the Fund.

The main credit risks, to which the Fund is exposed, arises from the Fund’s investment in cash and cash
equivalents, interest bearing securities, units in unit trusts and other receivables. The Trustee monitors the
Fund’s credit risk exposure on a regular basis.

The Fund invests in debt securities which are rated by Standard and Poors (or Moody’s where Standard and
Poors is unavailable). For unrated assets the Trustee assess credit risk using an approach similar to that used